26.4 mm35.5
mm
9.1 mm
6.7
mm
Existing model
18.4 mm23
mm

ZH Series
C O N T E N T S
How to Order: Body Ported Type    p. 4
How to Order: Box Type (Built-in Silencer)    p. 5
L-Bracket / DIN Rail Mounting Bracket   p. 6
Specifications   p. 7
Construction   p. 7
Exhaust Characteristics / Flow Rate Characteristics (Representative Value)   p. 8
Dimensions: Body Ported Type
One-touch Connections   p. 10
Standard Bracket   p. 10
One-touch and Screw-in Connections   p. 11
Screw-in Connections   p. 12
L-Bracket   p. 13
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket   p. 14
Dimensions: Box Type (Built-in Silencer)
One-touch Connections   p. 15
One-touch and Screw-in Connections   p. 16
Screw-in Connections   p. 17
L-Bracket   p. 18
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket   p. 19
Circuit Examples   p. 20
Specific Product Precautions   p. 21
Safety Instructions   Back cover
3
How to Order
Body Ported Type
Vacuum Ejector
ZH Series
Body ported ZH 10 S A 06 06 08
(SUP port) (VAC port) (EXH port)
e Note
Refer to “Table 1” for the combination available
for SUP, VAC, and EXH port connection.
wq r
w Vacuum pressure reached
Vacuum pressure reached Note
S −90 kPa ZH05 to 20
L
−48 kPa ZH05 to 13
−66 kPa ZH15 to 20
q Nozzle size
Nozzle size
05 ø0.5 mm
07 ø0.7 mm
10 ø1.0 mm
13 ø1.3 mm
15 ø1.5 mm
18 ø1.8 mm
20 ø2.0 mm
Inch Size *2
Model SUP VAC EXH SUP VAC EXH
ZH05DA-
07 – 07 – 07 ø1/4" ø1/4" ø1/4"
07 – N01 – 07 ø1/4" NPT1/8 ø1/4"
N01 – N01 – N01 NPT1/8 NPT1/8 NPT1/8
ZH07DA-
07 – 07 – 07 ø1/4" ø1/4" ø1/4"
07 – N01 – 07 ø1/4" NPT1/8 ø1/4"
N01 – N01 – N01 NPT1/8 NPT1/8 NPT1/8
ZH10DA-
07 – 07 – 09 ø1/4" ø1/4" ø5/16"
07 – N01 – 09 ø1/4" NPT1/8 ø5/16"
N01 – N01 – N01 NPT1/8 NPT1/8 NPT1/8
ZH13DA-
09 – 11 – 11 ø5/16" ø3/8" ø3/8"
09 – N02 – 11 ø5/16" NPT1/4 ø3/8"
N01 – N02 – N02 NPT1/8 NPT1/4 NPT1/4
ZH15DA-
09 – 11 – 11 ø5/16" ø3/8" ø3/8"
09 – N03 – 11 ø5/16" NPT3/8 ø3/8"
N02 – N03 – N03 NPT1/4 NPT3/8 NPT3/8
ZH18DA-
11 – 13 – 13 ø3/8" ø1/2" ø1/2"
11 – N03 – 13 ø3/8" NPT3/8 ø1/2"
N03 – N03 – N03 NPT3/8 NPT3/8 NPT3/8
ZH20DA-
11 – 13 – 13 ø3/8" ø1/2" ø1/2"
11 – N04 – 13 ø3/8" NPT1/2 ø1/2"
N03 – N04 – N04 NPT3/8 NPT1/2 NPT1/2
*2  Screw-in: NPT female threads
Metric Size *1
Model SUP VAC EXH SUP VAC EXH
ZH05DA-
06 – 06 – 06 ø6 ø6 ø6
06 – 01 – 06 ø6 Rc1/8 ø6
06 – F01 – 06 ø6 G1/8 ø6
01 – 01 – 01 Rc1/8 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
F01 – F01 – F01 G1/8 G1/8 G1/8
ZH07DA-
06 – 06 – 06 ø6 ø6 ø6
06 – 01 – 06 ø6 Rc1/8 ø6
06 – F01 – 06 ø6 G1/8 ø6
01 – 01 – 01 Rc1/8 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
F01 – F01 – F01 G1/8 G1/8 G1/8
ZH10DA-

Body ported type
4
How to Order
Box type ZH 10 S A 06 06
(SUP port) (VAC port)
wq
e Note
Refer to “Table 2” for the combination available
for SUP and VAC port connection.
w Vacuum pressure reached
S −89 kPa
L −48 kPa
q Nozzle size
Nozzle size
05 ø0.5 mm
07 ø0.7 mm
10 ø1.0 mm
13 ø1.3 mm
15 ø1.5 mm
18 ø1.8 mm
20 ø2.0 mm
e Port (SUP/VAC) size
One-touch fittings Female threads
Metric size Inch size Metric size Inch size
06 ø6 07 ø1/4" 01 Rc1/8 N01 NPT1/8
08 ø8 09 ø5/16" 02 Rc1/4 N02 NPT1/4
10 ø10 11 ø3/8" 03 Rc3/8 N03 NPT3/8
12 ø12 13 ø1/2" 04 Rc1/2 N04 NPT1/2
F01 G1/8
F02 G1/4
F03 G3/8
F04 G1/2
Table 2 Box type (Built-in silencer)  SUP/VAC port size
Metric size *5
Model SUP VAC SUP VAC
ZH05BA-
06 – 06 ø6 ø6
06 – 01 ø6 Rc1/8
06 – F01 ø6 G1/8
01 – 01 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
F01 – F01 G1/8 G1/8
ZH07BA-
06 – 06 ø6 ø6
06 – 01 ø6 Rc1/8
06 – F01 ø6 G1/8
01 – 01 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
F01 – F01 G1/8 G1/8
ZH10BA-
06 – 06 ø6 ø6
06 – 01 ø6 Rc1/8
06 – F01 ø6 G1/8
01 – 01 Rc1/8 Rc1/8
F01 – F01 G1/8 G1/8
ZH13BA-
08 – 10 ø8 ø10
08 – 02 ø8 Rc1/4
08 – F02 ø8 G1/4
01 – 02 Rc1/8 Rc1/4
F01 – F02 G1/8 G1/4
ZH15BA-
08 – 10 ø8 ø10
08 – 03 ø8 Rc3/8
08 – F03 ø8 G3/8
02 – 03 Rc1/4 Rc3/8
F02 – F03 G1/4 G3/8
ZH18BA-
10 – 12 ø10 ø12
10 – 03 ø10 Rc3/8
10 – F03 ø10 G3/8
03 – 03 Rc3/8 Rc3/8
F03 – F03 G3/8 G3/8
ZH20BA-
10 – 12 ø10 ø12

L Dimension 273 285.5 298 310.5 323 335.5 348 360.5 373 385.5 398 410.5 423 435.5 448 460.5 473 485.5 498 510.5
DIN rail
Ordering Example*1
ZH10DSA 4 products are clamped with L-bracket.
qZH10DSA-06-06-08N ……… 4 pcs.
wAS-10L ……………………… 2 pcs.
eZH2-TB104-A ……………… 1 set (2 pcs. included)
eSet of long clamping screws (1 set (2 pcs. included))
wAS-10L (2 pcs.)
qZH10DSA-06-06-08N (4 pcs.)
*1   The products are not assembled. M3: Assemble the
products with 0.315 ±0.03 N·m, M4: 0.76 ±0.08 N·m.
6
Vacuum Ejector
Body Ported Type/Box Type (Built-in Silencer)  ZH Series
3
2
1
2
1
Screw-in type
q t w r e u y
SUP EXH
VAC
EXH
i
y u q t w !0 o
!1
SUP
VAC
Component Parts
No. Description Material Note
1 Body PBT
2 Diffuser PPS Type S: Brown, Type L: Black
3 Adapter PBT
4 Standard bracket*1 PBT Detachable (Accessory)
5 O-ring NBR Grease applied
6 Cassette —
Specifications
Ejector Specifications*1
Model
Nozzle
nominal size
[mm]
Vacuum pressure
reached*2 [kPa]
Maximum suction flow rate
[L/min (ANR)] Air consumption
[L/min (ANR)]
Weight*3
[g]
Type S Type L Type S Type L
ZH05DmA 0.5
−90
−48
6 13 13 5.0
ZH07DmA 0.7 12 28 27 5.2
ZH10DmA 1.0 26 52 52 6.1
ZH13DmA 1.3 40 78 84 12.4
ZH15DmA 1.5
−66
58 78 113 13.4
ZH18DmA 1.8 76 128 162 22.2
ZH20DmA 2.0 90 155 196 23.3
ZH05BmA 0.5
−89 −48
6 13 13 12.3
ZH07BmA 0.7 12 28 27 12.4
ZH10BmA 1.0 26 52 52 13.6